Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 280
Topic: CDAP
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:
Please provide the latest data on number of recipients of the Child Disability Assistance
Payment by:

(a) age;

(b) state/territory;

(c) electorate

(d) sex;

(e) indigenous/non-indigenous status;

(f) condition/disability of person for whom they are caring (if available);
(9) duration on payment (>1yr, 1-2, 2-5, 5-10, 10+);

(h) number and percentage reporting other employment;

(i) number and percentage of people on part rate due to means test;
(j) reported hours of work undertaken;

(k) reported income from employment;

() reported income from other assets; and

(m) other payments received

Answer:

The data requested as at 27 June 2014 for question parts a-f are available in Attachment A.
Information is not collected for question parts g-m.
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Attachment A
(@) Child Disability Assistance Payment by age Recipients

Age Groups

<25 1880
25-34 32,582
35-44 76,389
45-54 32,359
55-64 3735
65+ 729
Total 147,674

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).

(b) Child Disability Assistance Payment by state / territory Recipients
NSW 48,953
Vic 39,598
Qld 29,809
SA 12,108
WA 10,918
Tas 3523
NT 829
ACT 1864
Overseas / Unknown 72
All 147,674
Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).

(©) Child Disability Assistance Payment by Electorate Recipients
NSW Banks 804
NSW Barton 717
NSW Bennelong 531
NSW Berowra 578
NSW Blaxland 1512
NSW Bradfield 527
NSW Calare 1178
NSW Charlton 1142
NSW Chifley 1810
NSW Cook 728
NSW Cowper 1223
NSW Cunningham 735
NSW Dobell 1357
NSW Eden-Monaro 716
NSW Farrer 951
NSW Fowler 1182
NSW Gilmore 1017
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NSW Grayndler 487
NSW Greenway 1076
NSW Hughes 1008
NSW Hume 1131
NSW Hunter 1194
NSW Kingsford Smith 608
NSW Lindsay 1568
NSW Lyne 1207
NSW Macarthur 1826
NSW Mackellar 541
NSW Macquarie 1118
NSW McMahon 958
NSW Mitchell 748
NSW Newcastle 788
NSW New England 1129
NSW North Sydney 327
NSW Page 1322
NSW Parkes 1035
NSW Parramatta 848
NSW Paterson 1061
NSW Reid 604
NSW Richmond 876
NSW Riverina 1038
NSW Robertson 907
NSW Shortland 1057
NSW Sydney 263
NSW Throsby 1001
NSW Warringah 3143
NSW Watson 373
NSW Wentworth 1105
NSW Werriwa 309
Vic Aston 960
Vic Ballarat 1243
Vic Batman 697
Vic Bendigo 1298
Vic Bruce 718
Vic Calwell 1800
Vic Casey 1119
Vic Chisholm 705
Vic Corangamite 1034
Vic Corio 1317
Vic Deakin 890
Vic Dunkley 1033
Vic Flinders 989
Vic Gellibrand 908
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Vic Gippsland 1461
Vic Goldstein 604
Vic Gorton 1747
Vic Higgins 478
Vic Holt 1794
Vic Hotham 737
Vic Indi 1051
Vic Isaacs 1022
Vic Jagajaga 847
Vic Kooyong 520
Vic Lalor 1249
Vic La Trobe 2495
Vic Mallee 1010
Vic Maribyrnong 771
Vic McEwen 1602
Vic McMillan 1277
Vic Melbourne 533
Vic Melbourne Ports 422
Vic Menzies 721
Vic Murray 1127
Vic Scullin 1012
Vic Wannon 960
Vic Wills 897
Qld Blair 1200
Qld Bonner 696
Qld Bowman 835
Qld Brisbane 349
Qld Capricornia 862
Qld Dawson 719
Qld Dickson 964
Qld Fadden 810
Qld Fairfax 750
Qld Fisher 775
Qld Flynn 948
Qld Forde 1134
Qld Griffith 406
Qld Groom 943
Qld Herbert 826
Qld Hinkler 1183
Qld Kennedy 679
Qld Leichhardt 745
Qld Lilley 682
Qld Longman 1357
Qld Maranoa 922
Qld McPherson 683
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Qld Moncrieff 573
Qld Moreton 551
Qld Oxley 976
Qld Petrie 1016
Qld Rankin 1129
Qld Ryan 608
Qld Wide Bay 953
Qld Wright 1040
SA Adelaide 619
SA Barker 919
SA Boothby 639
SA Grey 911
SA Hindmarsh 594
SA Kingston 1357
SA Makin 1035
SA Mayo 858
SA Port Adelaide 1218
SA Sturt 683
SA Wakefield 2116
WA Brand 981
WA Canning 932
WA Cowan 778
WA Curtin 344
WA Durack 647
WA Forrest 635
WA Fremantle 707
WA Hasluck 873
WA Moore 682
WA O'Connor 665
WA Pearce 1053
WA Perth 453
WA Stirling 576
WA Swan 548
WA Tangney 553
Tas Bass 662
Tas Braddon 688
Tas Denison 511
Tas Franklin 546
Tas Lyons 782
NT Lingiari 300
NT Solomon 481
ACT Canberra 896
ACT Fraser 939
Overseas / Unknown 8767
All 147,674
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Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).

(d) Child Disability Assistance Payment by sex Recipients

Male 11,432
Female 136,187
Unknown 55
All 147,674

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).

(e) Child Disability Assistance Payment by indigenous status Recipients

Indigenous 5733
Non-indigenous 136,717
Unknown 5224
All 147,674

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).

(F) Child Disability Assistance Payment by medical condition

Care Receivers

Autistic Disorder 41,964
Asperger’s Disorder 20,107
Learning Disability 14,279
Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder 13,775
Diabetes — Insulin Dependent 6333
1Q is less than 55 5350
Speech Disorder - other 5042
Hearing loss — child only 4397
Down Syndrome 3768
Moderate/Severe Multiple Disability — Mobility 3567
Chromosomal/Syndromic Condition - other 3352
Cerebral Palsy 3252
Childhood Cancers 2982
Asthma 1991
Behaviour Disorder 1856
Chronic Obstructive Airways Disease 1831
Epilepsy — Grand Mal (Tonic — Clonic) 1800
Depression 1784
Epilepsy — Absence Seizure — Petit Mal 1661
Blind — Both eyes 1455
Other medical condition/unknown 25,831
All 166,377

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract).
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